### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PVA Acquisition LLC		110/22/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XenSource, LLC	
Street Address:	2300 Geng Road, Suite 250	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

900098083

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78571964	XEN
Serial Number:	78681950	XEN
Serial Number:	77155395	XEN CENTER
Serial Number:	77171298	XEN DATA CENTER
Serial Number:	77256054	XENAPPLIANCE
Serial Number:	77256068	XENCERTIFIED
Serial Number:	77255873	XENDESKTOP
Serial Number:	78782579	XENENTERPRISE
Serial Number:	77255869	XENMOTION
Serial Number:	77255154	XENSERVER
Serial Number:	77256118	XENSERVER EDITION
Serial Number:	78567374	XENSOURCE
Serial Number:	78681908	XEN SOURCE
Serial Number:	77256102	XENSUMMIT

**REEL: 003710 FRAME: 0068** 

Serial Number:	78782567	XENSUPPORT	
Serial Number:	77256133	XENSUPPORT	
Serial Number:	77006378	XENWORLD	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)261-3175

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 261-3100

Email: tmboston@klgates.com
Correspondent Name: Deborah J. Peckham
Address Line 1: One Lincoln Street

Address Line 2: State Street Financial Center

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XENSOURCE, LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah J. Peckham
Signature:	/Deborah J. Peckham/
Date:	02/01/2008

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif source=Name Change#page3.tif

# Delaware

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PVA ACQUISITION LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PVA ACQUISITION LLC" TO "XENSOURCE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007, AT 2:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

071139447



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6094940

DATE: 10-22-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:32 PM 10/22/2007 FILED 02:25 PM 10/22/2007 SRV 071139447 - 4405635 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### PVA ACQUISITION LLC

The undersigned manager of PVA Acquisition LLC (the "LLC"), desiring to amend the Certificate of Formation of PVA Acquisition LLC, filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 10, 2007, does hereby certify pursuant to Section 18-202(a) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Delaware Code §18-101, et seq.), as follows:

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company. The name of the LLC is PVA Acquisition LLC.
- 2. <u>Amendment to the Certificate of Formation</u>. The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended by the deletion of Article FIRST and the restatement thereof in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is: XenSource, LLC."

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

A/72248228.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the manager of PVA Acquisition LLC has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation as of this 22nd day of October, 2007.

ander de la de la companya de la com

**PVA Acquisition LLC** 

By: Citrix Systems, Inc.,

its Manager

**RECORDED: 02/01/2008** 

Name: David R. Friedman

Title: Senior Vice President, Human Resources, General Counsel and

Secretary